RECEIVED OD MAR 21 PM 2:41 OFFICE OF THE TREASANIA SEPARTEMENT STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 2000



(By Senator PREZIOSO, ET AL)

MARCH 10 PASSED 2000 In Effect Passage

00 113 21 12 2 51

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

Senate Bill No. 138

(SENATORS PREZIOSO, OLIVERIO, EDGELL, KESSLER AND HUNTER, *original sponsors*)

[Passed March 10, 2000; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to extend the time for the county commission of Marion County to meet as a levying body for the purpose of presenting to the voters of the county an election to extend three additional county levies for parks and recreation equipment and development, libraries and the transit authority in Marion County from between the seventh and twenty-eighth days of March until the first day of June, two thousand.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

MARION COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING AS LEVYING BODY EX-TENDED.

Enr. Com. Sub. for S. B. No. 138] 2

§1. Extending time for Marion County commission to meet as levying body for an election for three additional levies.

Notwithstanding the provisions of article eight, chapter 1 2 eleven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 3 hundred thirty-one, as amended, to the contrary, the county commission of Marion County is hereby authorized 4 to extend the time for its meeting as a levying body and 5 6 certifying its actions to the state tax commissioner from 7 between the seventh and twenty-eighth days of March until the first day of June, two thousand, for the purpose 8 of submitting to the voters of Marion County three addi-9 10 tional county levies for parks and recreation equipment 11 and development, libraries and the transit authority in Marion County. 12

[Enr. Com. Sub. for S. B. No. 138 3

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Complitte

Chairman House Committee

Originating in the Senate.

In effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate

Bryg to Bay Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

this the **201** The within...... Much,2000 Day of Governor



PRESENTED TO THE

time_3:02 د